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Schedule “A”

SCHEDULE D TO BYLAW NO. 2176, 2015
CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

Grave Space Resident Non-Resident
(including Care Fund Contribution of 25%)
Adult $ 700.00 $ 850.00
Child $ 500.00 $ 600.00
Infant $ 400.00 $ 500.00
Cremated Remains $ 350.00 $ 450.00
Burial Fees Resident Non-Resident
Adult $ 745.00 $ 795.00
Child 3 490.00 $ 540.00
Infant $ 385.00 $ 435.00
Cremated Remains $ 375.00 $ 425.00
Columbarium Niche Resident Non-Resident
(including Care Fund Contribution of 10%)
Niche and nameplate $ 2,000.00 $ 2,200.00
Exhumation Fees Resident Non-Resident
Adult $ 845.00 $ 895.00
Child $ 590.00 $ 640.00
[nfant $ 48500 |$ 535.00
Cremated remains 3 475.00 $ 525.00
Miscellaneous Goods and Services Fee

Deeper depth burial $ 500.00

Extra Charge for Burials Before 9:00 AM or After 2:30 PM - Monday to
Friday $ 200.00
Extra Charge for Burials on Saturday, Sunday or Statutory Holidays $ 300.00
Transfer of license $ 50.00
Memorial Installation or Niche portrait Installation $ 100.00
Niche Open and Close fee $ 100.00
Removal of Memorial $ 100.00
Reinstallation of Memorial $ 100.00

Fiberglass grave liners

City cost plus
15%

* In addition, all above charges are subject to applicable taxes.




